

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 4 8 8 8 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 08 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in SA No. 81 6 / 2 0 0 8 of T
he
HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A T U R E AT AL LA H A B A D)

SHAI L E S H KUMA R MIS H R A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 20 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. P a d i a , Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gari ma Pr a s h a d, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay P a ndey, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Issue notice.

As an interim measure, the renewal certificate be handed over
the to Chair m a n of the Society. We are giving this direction on the
basis of the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner that
there is no dispute as regards the eligibilty of the Chair m a n. We make
it clear that by giving this direction we are not expressing any opinion
as to whether there is any dispute as regards the eligibility of the
Chair m a n stating that the issues relating to the proper constitution of
the governing body shall be decided by the prescribed authority as
directed by the High Court.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master