

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24888/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SA No. 816/2008

SHAILESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this petition there is a challenge to the
election of 2007. In the Counter Affidavit filed by
Devender Kumar Shukla, in para 17, it is stated that fresh
election of 2009 has taken place and even 2009 election
has been challenged and is pending before the High Court.
In this view of the matter, this Special Leave Petition
has become infructuous. The same is accordingly,
dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)